

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation P.O. Box 19001 Green Bay, WI 54307-9001

www.wisconsinpublicservice.com

November 1, 2022

Mr. Cru Stubley Secretary to the Commission Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705-9100

Utility 6690

Re: Wisconsin Public Service Corporation' Annual Notification of Redefinition of Operating Systems and Pooling Areas

Dear Mr. Stubley:

Pursuant to the Compliance Filing of Final Form Tariff Sheets in Docket No. 5-TG-100 (PSC REF#: 391672), original Tariff Sheet G3.09 in attachment WPSC Tariff Changes Docket 5-TG-100 Final (file page 12) Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (WPSC) is hereby providing notice of the following redefinition of its Operating Systems and Pooling Areas effective November 1, 2023:

• There are no planned redefinitions of operating systems or pooling areas for Wisconsin Public Service Corporation for November 1, 2023.

A copy of this letter of notification will be available on WPSC's website until next November.

Please contact William Korducki at (414) 221-3953 or bill.korducki@wecenergygroup.com if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/S/ Richard F Stasik Director State Regulatory Affairs